Annual Report on the Fiscal Impact of the Programs and Services Related to the Higher Education
Veterans Services Act Public Act 096-0133

Harper College
Fiscal Year 2021

Veterans Service Act
Academic Counseling
Academic Support
Campus Social Events
Career Services
Counseling
Disability Services
Employment Assistance

Financial Aid Assistance
Counseling

Health Services
Mentoring
Orientation

Tuition Assistance
Counseling

Transition Assistance

Office Support for
Veterans Coordinator

Veterans Student
Lounge/Gathering Space

GI Bill Certification
TOTAL

Monday, July 18, 2022

Staff
Years

0.00
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.06

0.00
0.12
0.06
0.00

0.06
0.09

0.09

0.00
0.60

State
Dollars

$0
$1,574
$1,574
$1,574
$0
$0
$1,574
$3,149

$0
$6,297
$3,149
$0

$3,149
$4,723

$4,723

$0
$31,487

Other
Dollars

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

Other Veteran Services
Academic Counseling
Academic Support
Campus Social Events
Career Services
Counseling

Disability Services
Employment Assistance

Financial Aid Assistance
Counseling

Health Services
Mentoring
Orientation

Tuition Assistance
Counseling

Transition Assistance

Office Support for
Veterans Coordinator

Veterans Student
Lounge/Gathering Space

Gl Bill Certification
TOTAL

Staff
Years

0.00
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.13

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.53

0.07

0.13
0.92

State
Dollars

$0

$0
$800
$0
$400
$0

$0
$6,750

$0
$1,200
$0
$0

$0
$0

$1,600

$6,750
$17,500

Other
Dollars

$0
$0
$4,400
$0
$1,000
$0
$0
$0

$0
$3,000
$0
$0

$0
$19,200

$6,400

$0
$34,000

Total Veterans Services
Academic Counseling
Academic Support
Campus Social Events
Career Services
Counseling

Disability Services
Employment Assistance

Financial Aid
Assistance Counseling

Health Services
Mentoring
Orientation

Tuition Assistance
Counseling

Transition Assistance

Office Support for
Veterans Coordinator

Veterans Student
Lounge/Gathering Space

Gl Bill Certification
TOTAL

Staff
Years

0.00
0.03
0.10
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.19

0.00
0.12
0.06
0.00

0.06
0.62

0.16

0.13
1.52

State

Dollars

$0
$1,574
$2,374
$1,574
$400
$0
$1,574
$9,899

$0
$7,497
$3,149
$0

$3,149
$4,723

$6,323

$6,750
$48,987

Other
Dollars

$0
$0
$4,400
$0
$1,000
$0
$0
$0

$0
$3,000
$0
$0

$0
$19,200

$6,400

$0
$34,000
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