Annual Report on the Fiscal Impact of the Programs and Services Related to the Higher Education Veterans Services Act Public Act 096-0133

Harper College Fiscal Year 2021

Veterans Service Act	Staff Years	State Dollars	Other Dollars	Other Veteran Services	Staff Years	State Dollars	Other Dollars	Total Veterans Services	Staff Years	State Dollars	Other Dollars
Academic Counseling	0.00	\$0	\$0	Academic Counseling	0.00	\$0	\$0	Academic Counseling	0.00	\$0	\$0
Academic Support	0.03	\$1,574	\$0	Academic Support	0.00	\$0	\$0	Academic Support	0.03	\$1,574	\$0
Campus Social Events	0.03	\$1,574	\$0	Campus Social Events	0.07	\$800	\$4,400	Campus Social Events	0.10	\$2,374	\$4,400
Career Services	0.03	\$1,574	\$0	Career Services	0.00	\$0	\$0	Career Services	0.03	\$1,574	\$0
Counseling	0.00	\$0	\$0	Counseling	0.00	\$400	\$1,000	Counseling	0.00	\$400	\$1,000
Disability Services	0.00	\$0	\$0	Disability Services	0.00	\$0	\$0	Disability Services	0.00	\$0	\$0
Employment Assistance	0.03	\$1,574	\$0	Employment Assistance	0.00	\$0	\$0	Employment Assistance	0.03	\$1,574	\$0
Financial Aid Assistance Counseling	0.06	\$3,149	\$0	Financial Aid Assistance Counseling	0.13	\$6,750	\$0	Financial Aid Assistance Counseling	0.19	\$9,899	\$0
Health Services	0.00	\$0	\$0	Health Services	0.00	\$0	\$0	Health Services	0.00	\$0	\$0
Mentoring	0.12	\$6,297	\$0	Mentoring	0.00	\$1,200	\$3,000	Mentoring	0.12	\$7,497	\$3,000
Orientation	0.06	\$3,149	\$0	Orientation	0.00	\$0	\$0	Orientation	0.06	\$3,149	\$0
Tuition Assistance Counseling	0.00	\$0	\$0	Tuition Assistance Counseling	0.00	\$0	\$0	Tuition Assistance Counseling	0.00	\$0	\$0
Transition Assistance	0.06	\$3,149	\$0	Transition Assistance	0.00	\$0	\$0	Transition Assistance	0.06	\$3,149	\$0
Office Support for Veterans Coordinator	0.09	\$4,723	\$0	Office Support for Veterans Coordinator	0.53	\$0	\$19,200	Office Support for Veterans Coordinator	0.62	\$4,723	\$19,200
Veterans Student Lounge/Gathering Space	0.09	\$4,723	\$0	Veterans Student Lounge/Gathering Space	0.07	\$1,600	\$6,400	Veterans Student Lounge/Gathering Space	0.16	\$6,323	\$6,400
GI Bill Certification	0.00	\$0	\$0	GI Bill Certification	0.13	\$6,750	\$0	GI Bill Certification	0.13	\$6,750	\$0
TOTAL	0.60	\$31,487	\$0	TOTAL	0.92	\$17,500	\$34,000	TOTAL	1.52	\$48,987	\$34,000